

Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U. S. A.

Marvel-Schebler No.	Customer No.	Size	Customer	Model	Year
TSX-360 Replaces	10A524 KE-817A	1"	Minneapolis-Moline	KT, MT Tractors	1929-35

KE No. 375001 to 377105

Marvel Part No.	Minneapolis-Moline Part No.	Part Name
10-3083	10-P66	Carbureter Body Assembly
10-3242	10-A524	Carbureter Assembly Complete
13-1003	10-P67	Throttle Shaft Assembly
14-139	RE-7103	Valve—Throttle (22°)
15-42	RE-7133	Screw (#8-32 x 3/4" Fill. Head) Throttle Adjusting.....
15-285	EE-9539	Screw (#8-32 x 5/16" Fill. Head) Choke Swivel—1; Choke Bracket Clip—1.....
15-483	LE-7019	Screw (#6-32 x 1/4" "Sems" Binding Head) Throttle Valve—2; Choke Valve—2
15-A85	GM-100675	Screw (#12-24 x 3/4" "Sems" Fill. Hd.) Throttle Body to Bowl
15-A93	9677-R	Screw (#8-32 x 3/8" "Sems" Fill. Head) Choke Bracket.....
16-4	RE-7124	Gasket—Float Valve Seat.....
16-47	10-P68	Gasket—Power Adjusting Needle Seat and Bowl Plug.....
16-456	RE-7129	Gasket—Nozzle
16-654	RE-9062	Gasket Assortment
16-A41	RE-9039	Gasket—Throttle Body to Bowl
24-262	RE-7118	Spring—Throttle Stop Screw
24-340	EE-9527	Spring—Idle Needle
24-A3	LE-7016	Spring—Choke Return
26-666	RE-9042	Choke Shaft Assembly
27-540	RE-9044	Choke Valve Assembly
28-49	9054-S	Swivel—Choke
29-538	RE-9045	Choke Bracket Assembly
30-631	RE-9046	Float and Lever Assembly
32-16	RE-7107	Shaft—Float
36-293	10-P69	Seat—Power Adjusting Needle and Bowl Plug.....
43-33	EE-9536	Needle—Idle Adjusting
43-134	RE-9050	Needle—Power Adjusting
43-622	10-P70	Power Adj. Needle Seat, Packing and Packing Retainer Assy.
44-27	RE-739	Packing—Throttle Shaft
44-38	EE-9506	Packing—Choke Shaft
44-51	RE-9052	Packing—Power Adjusting Needle
46-A50	RE-9053	Venturi (2 7/8" Diameter Throat).....
47-220	RE-9054	Main Nozzle
49-165	9056-S	Jet—Idle
55-261	EE-9057	Retainer—Throttle Shaft Packing
55-285	RE-9056	Retainer—Power Adjusting Needle Packing.....
80-171	Plug—Idle Drilling
82-16	9068-S	Cotter—Choke Swivel
87-3A	RE-9058	Drain Cock
227-1159	10-P71	Throttle Body Assembly
233-543	RE-7140A	Float Valve, Seat and Gasket Assembly (Matched)
286-895	Repair Kit

Parts included in Repair Kit are shown in bold type

Float setting: 1/4" from the gasket to nearest surface of the float.